
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009212-2023 

Contract

UK Overseas Territories – Mental Health Anti-stigma
Strengthening

Department of Health and Social Care

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-009212
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0346ed  
Published 29 March 2023, 5:12pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department of Health and Social Care

39 Victoria Street

London

SW1H 0EU

Contact

Michael Murphy

Email

ccsinbox@dhsc.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009212-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009212-2023
mailto:ccsinbox@dhsc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKI32 - Westminster

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

UK Overseas Territories – Mental Health Anti-stigma Strengthening

Reference number

C148832

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80510000 - Specialist training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Department of Health and Social Care is The Department of Health and Social Care
is seeking to appoint a competent provider to provide technical assistance and build local

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care


Page 3 to 7

capacity to co-produce and co-design social marketing mental health anti-stigma
campaigns in two UKOTs each year, including providing training of anti-stigma
champions.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £199,384

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80510000 - Specialist training services

80511000 - Staff training services

80521000 - Training programme services

80561000 - Health training services

79310000 - Market research services

79632000 - Personnel-training services

79000000 - Business services: law, marketing, consulting, recruitment, printing and security

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI32 - Westminster

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Department of Health and Social Care is seeking to appoint a competent provider to
provide technical assistance and build local capacity to co-produce and co-design social
marketing mental health anti-stigma campaigns in two UKOTs each year, including
providing training of anti-stigma champions.

Contract Project Reference: C77998
Contract term: 24 months with the option to extend for a further period or periods of up to
6 months. The contract will commence on 24 March 2023.



Page 4 to 7

Estimated contract value (including extensions): £250,000.00

The opportunity will be available on the DHSC Atamis eTendering System. Select this link
to access and register your organisation to the Atamis system https://health-
family.force.com/s/Welcome, if you have not already done so.
To find this opportunity in the eTendering system, select “Find Opportunities” and then
search by project number or title. Once you have found the Opportunity, press the
‘Register Interest’ button to register your interest. This will make the project to appear on
‘My proposals and quotes’. From there you can review documents, send clarification
messages, submit the response, or decline to respond, if you decide not to participate in
the opportunity. For full details on the instruction to tender and terms of participations
please refer to the Invitation to Tender document.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 70

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 20

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-002097

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior
information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/002097-2023


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Implemental Worldwide CIC

118 Marsala Road

London

SE13 7AF

Telephone

+44 7740457764

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI42 - Tower Hamlets

National registration number

08292850

Internet address

https://implemental.org/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £200,000

Lowest offer: £199,384 / Highest offer: £199,384 taken into consideration

https://implemental.org/


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-20T14:41:35+0100
	TCPDF




